CH \$115.00 281

ETAS ID: TM317871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC		06/13/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC
Street Address:	200 West Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10282
Entity Type:	Administrative Agent: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2818067	FILTERRA
Registration Number:	3506516	BACTERRA
Registration Number:	4145469	
Registration Number:	4293155	FILTERRA BIOPAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108151

Email: paul.overmyer@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Overmyer

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71620.0097 PAUL OVERMYER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Overmyer	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Overmyer/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0149 source=SECURE_ENV_GS_Contech - Supplemental Notice of Grant of Security Interes #page1.tif source=SECURE_ENV_GS_Contech - Supplemental Notice of Grant of Security Interes #page2.tif source=SECURE_ENV_GS_Contech - Supplemental Notice of Grant of Security Interes #page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0150

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Patent and Trademark Examiner:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of June 13, 2013 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended, or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement) by and among the Obligors thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing Lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties. The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent authorize and request that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government office record this Lien.

TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.	Trademark	Date of Trademark Registration
2,818,067	FILTERRA	2/24/2004
3,506,516	BACTERRA	9/23/2008
4,145,469	a	5/22/2012
4,293,155	FILTERRA BIOPAVE	2/19/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0151 The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours

CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC, an Ohio limited liability company

By:

Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC, an Ohio limited liability company

By:

Name:

Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Gabriel Jacobson Authorized Signatory

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 09/24/2014